



Gaikwad RD

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

KSB Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Amit Trans Solution (Nashik)

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3731 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3726 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

Amit Trans Solution (Nashik)

...Petitioner

Versus

KSB Ltd

...Respondent



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5407 OF 2023

Stelmec Ltd	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Tritech Disconnectors (India) Pvt Ltd	...Respondent

Mr Raj Patel, *with Sourasubha Ghosh, Anirban Sen & Sanaya Patel, i/b INDUSLAW, for the Petitioner in WP/5407/2023.*

Mr Narayan Sahu, *with Anuj Athalye & Sanat Ragde, i/b Legasis Partners, for the Petitioner in WP/5406/2023, WP/5408/2023 & WP/5409/2023.*

Mr Alankar Kirpekar, *with Sagar Kasar, Shekhar Bhagat, Ayush Tiwari, Chaitali Bhogle, VV Krishnan & Rachana Harpale, i/b Sagar Kasar, for the Respondents in all Writ Petitions.*

**CORAM G. S. Patel &
 Neela Gokhale, JJ.**
DATED: 19th June 2023

PC:-

1. Arguments are concluded.

2. Stand over to 28th June 2023 for orders.

3. Previous interim orders, if any, to continue until then.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)