



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

KSB Limited

... Petitioner

vs.

Amit Tans Soluation(Nashik)

... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3731 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3726 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

Amit Tans Soluation (Nashik)

...Applicant/petitioner

vs.

KSB Limited

... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5407 OF 2023

Stelmec Limited

... Petitioner

vs.

Tritech Disconnectors (India) Private Limited

... Respondent

Mr. Raj Patel a/w. Sanaya Patel i/b. Indus Law, for Petitioner.



CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 18th MARCH, 2024

P.C. :-

1. It appears that the petitions are listed today on circulation praecipe filed by the learned advocate for the respondent. None appears for respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitions are wrongly listed before this court. He submits that the petitions pertain to the assignment of Division Bench and by order dated 14th March 2023, the petitions are already admitted.
3. Hence, removed from board.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)