



varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

KSB Limited

... Petitioner

vs.

Amit Trans Solution (Nashik)

... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5408 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3731 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3726 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2023

Amit Trans Solution (Nashik)

... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

KSB Limited

... Petitioner

vs.

Amit Trans Solution (Nashik)

... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5407 OF 2023



Stelmec Limited

... Petitioner

vs.

Tritech Disconnectors (India) Private Limited

... Respondent

None for the Appellant.

Ms. Chaitali Bhogle i/b. Mr. Sagar Kasar for Respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 1st JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. This is circulated on behalf of the respondent. None appears for the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent has no instructions, whether the appellant is intimated about this production. Hence, no orders.
4. The petition be listed as per its turn.
5. Ad-interim relief if any, to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)